effect to the amounts shown above, assuming all other variables remain constant.

(ii)  Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises from holding financial instruments that are subject to movements in interest rates.  The Group ensures
that as far as possible it maintains excess cash in short term deposits at interest rates maturing over 90 day rolling periods.  The
Group has no borrowings and no hedging programs were in place during the year.  The exposure of financial instruments to
interest rate risk at the reporting date was as follows:

Consolidated Parent entity

2008
$

2007
$

2008
$

2007
$

Financial assets
Cash at bank 1,321 6,644 1,321 6,644
Deposits - at call 1,130,707 1,042,381 1,130,707 1,042,381
Deposits - short term 4,000,000 - 4,000,000 -
Security deposits 13,500 13,500 13,500 13,500

 5,145,528 1,062,525 5,145,528 1,062,525

Cash and deposits are the only financial instruments exposed to interest rate risk.

The sensitivity of financial assets held at balance date to movements in interest rates is shown below.  It is assumed all other
variables remain constant:

Impact on profit or loss Impact on profit or loss
Consolidated Parent entity

2008
$

2007
$

2008
$

2007
$

Interest rates 100 basis points higher 51,455 10,625 51,455 10,625
Interest rates 100 basis points lower (51,455) (10,625) (51,455) (10,625)

GLENGARRY RESOURCES LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2008

Financial Report – 30 June 2008 41

Note 2.  Financial risk management (continued)

(c)  Market risk (continued)
(iii)  Equity price risk
Equity price risk arises from movements in market prices for listed securities held by the Group (other than those arising from
interest rate risk or currency risk).  Investments are managed on an individual basis and material buy and sell decisions are
approved by the Board.  The sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to a 10% movement in equity prices is
shown below.  It is assumed all other variables remain constant:

Impact on profit or loss Impact on equity

Consolidated
A$

Parent entity
A$

Consolidated
A$

Parent entity
A$

30 June 2008
10% increase in equity prices 106,924 106,924 - -
10% decrease in equity prices (106,924) (106,924) - -

30 June 2007
10% increase in equity prices - - 524,271 524,271
10% decrease in equity prices - - (524,271) (524,271)

(d)  Fair values
The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities equals the estimated fair values.

The basis for determining fair values is disclosed in note 1.

(e)  Capital risk management
The objectives for managing capital are to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern and to maintain an
optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

Glengarry Resources Limited is a junior exploration company and it is dependent from time to time on its ability to raise capital
from the issue of new shares and its ability to realise value from its exploration and evaluation assets.